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PHI 

SI. 

No. 

Construction of 
Rural Roads under 

MR-N-2018 

Selection No, of Date 
Name of Scheme with Amount (in Rs. In 

Lacs) 

Kinds of exercised : 

(ii 

(iii) 
(iv) 
(v) 

Form of Utilisation Certificate up to the month of Febuary-2025 

Bihar Rural Road Maintenance Policy-2018 

(See Government of India's Decision (1) below Rule-150) 

(i) 

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly 
fulfiled are being fulfiled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually 
utilised for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

(ii) 

FORM GFR 19A 

2022 Part -II[-V-02 dt. 
e (HQ) 3054-01-05/ Rs. 10164 s3337 

Lacs 
14-01-2025 

Amount Received 

Construction Material have been testes. 

3 Physical Progress achieved :_ 

(in Rs. In Lacs) 

Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer. 
Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer. 

Construction of Road Works. 
Construction of CD Works. 

Particulars 

All other codal formalities have been observed. 

Divisional Account Officer 

Rural Works Department 
Works Department, Raxaul. 

lCertified that out of Total Rs. 10164.53337 
Lacs received favour of Executive 

Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division, Raxaul. 

|A sum of Rs, 10164.53337 Lacs has been 

Jutilised for the purpose of MR-N-2018 

Scheme as given in the margin or whichever 

|sanctioned and that the balance Rs. 1.47210 

Lacs remaining unutilised at the end of the 

period under. 

Measurement have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant. 

Executive Engineer, 
Rural Works Department, 
Works Division, RaxayB 



Requisition 
of 

Allotment 

under 

Head 

MR 

HEAD-3054 

Under 

Bihar 

Road 

Maintenance 

Policy-2018 

(Initial 

Rectification 
and 

Surface 

Renewal) 

Raxaul 

Division : 

Agreement Value 

A.A. 

up-to 

Bitumen Content 
in 

Thickne Value of 

Requisition 
Lakh) 

Expenditagainst work 

date 
Allotedure 
as 
per 

done. 
(In 

Lakh) AmountMIS (In 

Previous Total 

Actual 

Ss of 
Bitumen 

Package No. 

mm/Km) IRI (in Value of 

Name of Road 

Remarks 

Date of 

Completion as per Agreement 

Agreement No. & 

Date 

Date of 
Complet| 

on 

LayerPercenta 

(in mm) 

Initial 
Rextification with Surface 

Pes MIS 
Project ID as 

Administrative 
Approval (AA) Letter 

No. & Date 

Contractor 
Name 

No. 
SI 

Routine 

5 

Yrs 

(Amount) 
Total 

(in Lakh) 

ge 

Renewal (in Lakh) 

Length (in KM) 

1 

6 

7 

11 

10 

13 

12 

9 

17 

16 

15 

20 

18.52451 23MBDI2024-25 

95.55445 

109.64 

2.100 

21-07-202s 

31708502045 

Work in Progress 

M/S S SS Construction 

95.55445| 

3026 25mm 

MR-N23-24|LO6S-TOS GBC to 
Raxaul03 |Tikulia (BR-11R-447) 

5 

3054-01--148/2023 yIc-II-6352 /4eA, 
fia-14.12.2023 

Date-22-10-2024 

Shyampur Thakurai 

67.2775a Work in 

Tola 

Road 
to 

S.S.B. 

2 

31708513014 

82.01 

1.520 

28MBD/2024-25 Date-22-10-2024 

13.06812 l 

67.27754 

25mm 

3056 

21-07-2025 

MIS SSS Construction 

MR-NI23-24 
Raxau/03 

0 

5 

0 

3054-01-148/2023 qeI-6116 /4e1, 
iG 04.12.2023 

Camp Murtiya 

Progress 

162.83199 

R.W.D. (W)Divisiornpxaul mXECUTHNEENoNER 

Maintenance 
(in Lakh) 



Shyampur 

Thakurai 

Tola 

Road 
to 

S.S.B. 

Camp 

Murtiya 

M/S SSS Construction 

Event 

Latitude Longitude 

IRI CATEGORY 

ROAD 

OR 

Speed 

Length 

Date 

mm/km 

mm/km 

Bumps 
in mm 

Rate 

in km 

Time Section 

No. 

Y=0 

*X^ 

2+1.136 * 
X 

+132.5 

285 

0.1 

X 

3370 G 

2850 

22 

11:50: 0 

84.958167 Normal 

26.92968 

2858 G 

20.2 

240 

26.92916 

2400 

0.1 

22 

24/3/ 25 24/ 3/ 25 

Y 

84.958893 Normal 

11:50: 30 

26.92876 

84.960142 Normal 

3143 G 

2650 

20.2 

265 

0.1 

24/3/ 25 

11:51: 40 

22 

2518 G 

26.92836 

2100 

10.1 

210 

84.960873 Normal 

0.1 

22 

24/ 3/ 25 

11:52:15 

84.96198 Normal 

26.92809 

3370 G 

2850 

20.2 

(R) RURAL ROAD 

285 

0.1 

22 

11:53:0 

3257 G 

2750 

20.2 

275 

0.1 

22 

Good 

84.962938 Normal 

26.92787 

24/3/ 25 24/3/ 25 

11:53: 25 

Poor 4001-5000 >5001 

Average 

2858 G 

2400 

240 

<4000 

26.92771 

20.2 

0.1 

22 

84.963797 Normal 

11:54:0 

24/3/ 25 

2100 

26.92746 

2518 G 

10.1 

210 

84.96453 Normal 

0.1 

22 

11: 54: 1 

24/3/ 25 

26.9279 

3257 G 

2750 

84.965384 Normal 

20.2 

275 

0.1 

22 

24/3/ 25 

11:55:0 

3143 G 

26.92884 

2650 

20.2 

265 

84.966152 Normal 

0.1 

22 

11:55:11 

24/3/ 25 

3029 G 

26.92884 

2550 

20.2 

255 

84.966152 Normal 

0.1 

22 

11: 56:0 

24/3/ 25 

3257 G 

26.93205 

2750 

84.966689 Normal 

20.2 

275 

0.1 

22 

11:57:0 

24/3/ 25 

2858 G 

2400 

26.93071 

20.2 

240 

84.967243 Normal 

0.1 

22 

11:57:32 

24/3/ 25 

26.93302 

3143 G 

84.966225 Normal 

2650 

20.2 

265 

0.1 

22 

26.93339 

3257 G 

2750 

84.966377 Normal 

20.2 

275 

0.1 

22 

24/3/ 25 11:58:8 24/3/ 25 11:59:0 

3056 

Average IRI 

2/9/2s 

= 100 =246 



Steco Analyzer 

X 

l24-03-2025 

-Road 

Name 

Shyampur 

Thakurai 

Tola 

Roec 

Test Date: 

M/S SSS Construction 

Customer: 
Name of 

Road 

TyperB) 

BURAL 

ROAD 

Side 

Machine No: 422 

Start S No: 

Name of Work/ 

Lab Job number22 

Interval 

Start ENo: 

mm/km 

Date: 

1000 

To 4000 

1518 

UIV Range 

Weather: 

2403-2025 

22 

Secion No. 

1000 m 

0.1 

Y=0*X^2+1.136 
X 
+ 

1325 

To 

1.6 

Dist Range 

Start Location 

Equation 

End Location: 

Generate 

Report 

and 

Graph 

Print 

Map View 

Redraw Graph 

Section No. 

Name 
of 

Customer 

:M/S 

SSS 

Construction, 

Name 
of 

Work 

Road 

:Shyampur 

Thakurai 

Tola 

Road 
to 

S.S.B. 

Camp 

File 

:E:\Bump 

ReportSSS 

ConstShyampur 

Thakurai 

Tola 

Road 
to 

S.S.B. 

Camp 

Murtiya25032025.>Xis, 

2518. 

UN mm/ 
km 

1518 

14 

1.2 

11 

15 

1:3 

1 

0.9 

0!8 

0.7 

0.6 

0.5 

03 

0.2 

0.7 

0'4 

Distance*1000 m 

1347 
25-03-2025 

32C Haze 

EN 

Type 

here 
to 

search 

Shyampur ThakutaiTola Road 

Road: 



LO65-TO5 

GBC 
to 

Tikulia 

(BR-11R-447) 

Event 

M/S S 

SS 

Construction 

Latitude .ongitude 

IRI CATEGORY 

Y=0 
*X 
^ 

2+1.136 * 
X 
+ 

132.5 

OR 

Speed 

Bumps 

ROAD 

mm/km 

X 

Length 

mm/km 

Time Section 

26.88287 84.88287 Normal 

Date 

Rate 

in mm 

3370 G 

in km 

Y =246 

No. 

26.88335 84.98951 Normal 26.88429 84.98936 Normal 26.88566 84.98964 Normal 

2850 

285 

0.1 

2858 G 

18 

2400 

20.2 

240 

0.1 

18 

3143 G 

13:56:0 13: 56: 14 

2650 

20.2 

265 

0.1 

18 

2518 G 

13:57: 0 

(R) RURAL ROAD 

24/3/ 25 24/3/ 25 24/3/ 25 

84.98951 Normal 

2100 

26.88644 

10.1 

210 

0.1 

18 

3370 G 

13: 57: 25 

4001-5000 >5001 

Average 

24/3/ 25 

Poor 

Good 

84.98853 Normal 

2850 

26.88682 

20.2 

285 

0.1 

18 

13: 57: 25 

24/3/ 25 

3257 G 

<4000 

84.98754 Normal 

2750 

20.2 

26.88742 

275 

0.1 

18 

13:58: 0 

2858 G 

24/3/ 25 

84.98643 Normal 

2400 

20.2 

26.88785 

240 

0.1 

18 

13:58: 0 

2518 G 

2100 

84.98615 Normal 

10.1 

210 

0.1 

18 

26.88923 

13:58:35 

24/3/ 25 24/3/ 25 

3257 G 

2750 

20.2 

275 

0.1 

18 

84.98645 Normal 

26.89006 

13:58: 55 

3143 G 

2650 

20.2 

265 

3.1 

18 

13:59:5 

84.9869 Normal 

26.89142 

24/3/ 25 24/3/ 25 

3029 G 

2550 

20.2 

255 

0.1 

18 

14: 0: 40 

24/3/ 25 

84.98737 Normal 

26.89175 

3257 G 

2750 

20.2 

275 

0.1 

18 

84.98746 Normal 

26.89255 

14: 1:0 

24/3/ 25 

2858 G 

2400 

20.2 

240 

0.1 

18 

84.98653 Normal 

26.89327 

14:1: 10 

24/3/ 25 

3143 G 

2650 

20.2 

265 

0.1 

18 

84.98516 Normal 

14:2: 0 

26.89341 

3257 G 

2750 

20.2 

275 

0.1 

84.98516 Normal 

18 

14: 2:5 

26.89341 

24/3/ 25 24/3/ 25 

2518 G 

2100 

10.1 

210 

0.1 

18 

14:3: 27 

84.98427 Normal 

24/3/ 25 

26.89353 

2858 G 

2400 

20.2 

240 

0.1 

18 

14:3:45 

24/3/ 25 

84.98358 Normal 26.89176 84.98297 Normal 

26.89212 

3143 G 

2650 

20.2 

265 

0.1 

18 

3029 G 

2550 

20.2 

255 

0.1 

18 

26.8917 84.98293 Normal 

3143 G 

2650 

20.2 

265 

0.1 

18 

14: 4: 2 14: 4:35 14: 5: 0 

24/3/ 2S 24/3/ 25 24/3/ 25 

3026| 

Average IRI 

24. 32y 

243123 

= 100 



C Steco Analyzer 

24-03-2025 

Road 

Name 

LO65-TO5 

GBCto 

Tikulia 

(BR-1 

Test Date: 

|M/S S 
S S 

Construction 

Customer: 
Name of 

Machine No: 422 

Road 

Type 

(R 

RURAL 

ROAD 

Name 
of 

Work/ 

LO65-T05 
G8C 
to 

Tikulia 

(BR-1 

Road: 

Start S No 

Side: 

Lab Job number18 

Start E No 

Interval. 

24-03-2025 

Date : 

mm/kn 

1000 

To 4000 

l1518 

UIV Range: 

Weather: 

Secion No. 

1000 m 

J0.1 

To l2.1 

Dist Range 
Equation 

Start Location 

Y-0"X^2+1.136* X +132.5 

End Location: 

Generate 

Report 

and 

Graph. 

Print 

Egn:Y=0 

Redraw Graph 

Map View 

Section No. :18, 

Name 
of 

Customer 

:M/S 

SSS 

Construction, 

Name 
of 

Work/ 

Road 

:LO65-TO5 

GBC 
to 

Tikulia 

(BR-11R-447). 

Lab 

Job 

File 

:E:\Bump 

Repor|SSS 

Const\LO65-TO5 

GBC 
to 

Tikulia 

(BR-11R-447))25032025.X1s, 

2518 

UN mm/ 
km 

1518 

07 

0!5 

04 

03 

0'7 

2 

0:2 

1.9 

1:1 12 

0!9 

0'8 

Distance *1000 m 

1.8 

15 16 

13 14 

1.7 

1356 
25-03-2025 

Type 

here 
to 

search 

532281 

EN 

X 

2 413/2 
24 0.6 
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